

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1329/2023

1. Dinesh S/o Sh. Ganesh Lal Mali, Aged About 34 Years, R/o Shrinath Colony-A, Opp. Private Bus Stand, Nathdwara, Dist. Rajsamand, Rajasthan.
2. Pramod S/o Sh. Mohan Joshi, Aged About 26 Years, R/o Joshion Ki Madri, Bagol, Teh. Nathdwara, Dist. Rajsamand, Rajasthan..
3. Shekhar Lal S/o Sh. Tola Ram Paliwal, Aged About 32 Years, R/o Brahemapuri, Joshion Ki Madri, Bagol, Teh. Nathdwara, Dist. Rajsamand, Raj.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan
2. Sh. Vijendra Singh S/o Sh. Bhanwar Singh Rajput, Aged About 27 Years, R/o Unthnol, Teh. Nathdwara, Dist. Rajsamand, Raj.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Dinesh, Mr.Pramod & Mr.Shekhar Lal, petitioners present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Mukesh Trivedi, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**20/03/2023**

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1-State. Let notice be issued to respondent No.2 only, returnable within eight weeks.

Put up after eight weeks, as prayed.

In the meanwhile and till next date, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.121/2023, P.S. Nathdwara, Distt. Rajsamand. However, they shall join the investigation.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

221-NK/-