


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1329/2023

Dinesh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chaitanya Gehlot
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahipal Bishnoi, PP
Mr. Kalu Ram Bhati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

27/07/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that investigation is going on, therefore, some more time may be granted.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 11.09.2023, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

191-raksha/-