

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 1329/2023

Dinesh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chaitanya Gahlot  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. SK Mehar, PP  
Mr. Naru Lal Gehlot, SI, Police Station  
Nathdwara

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**01/07/2024**

Investigating Officer is present with the case diary.

List on 22.07.2024, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

Investigating Officer need not to appear on the next date of hearing.

**(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J**

376-Jatin/-